
OKC Gun Club Training Division Schedule 2024 Point of
Date Type of Class Time Hours Class Size Classroom Range Contact

January
Saturday, January 6 to Sunday, January 7,2024 NRA CCW Instructor Course 8 am - 5 pm 16 10 Main Club House Training Div Randy Chapa

Friday, January 12, 2024 Practical Preparedness 8 am - 1pm 5 20 N/A Pistol Range Timothy Brashier
Saturday, January 13, 2024 Basic Handgun 1 pm - 4:30 pm 3.5 10 Main Club House Training Div Kemit Grafton
Sunday, January 14, 2024 Ladies Pistol  League (Situational Awareness Seminar) 11 am - 5pm 5 20 Main Club House N/A Jamie Meyer

Wednesday, January 17, 2024 SDA Class 9 am-5pm 8 10 Main Club House Training Div Mark Heins
Saturday, January 20, 2024 SDA Refresher 9 pm - 4 pm 7 24 Shotgun Club House Pistol Range Mark Heins
Sunday, January 21, 2024 Practical Preparedness 12pm - 5 pm 5 20 N/A Pistol Range Timothy Brashier
Friday, January 26, 2024 Practical Preparedness 12 pm - 5pm 5 20 Main Club House Pistol Range Timothy Brashier
Sunday, January 28, 2024 Ladies Pistol  League 8am - 5pm 8 20 Main Club House N/A Jamie Meyer

February
Sunday, February 4, 2024 SDA Class 9 am-5pm 8 10 Main Club House Training Div Kemit Grafton

Sunday, February 11, 2024 Ladies Pistol  League (Intro to Rifles) 11 am - 5pm 5 20 Main Club House Training Div Jamie Meyer
Thursday, February 15, 2024 SDA Class 9 am-5pm 8 10 Main Club House Training Div Mark Heins
Sunday, February 18, 2024 Inclusive Defense Training 1.5 - Low Light 8am - 5 pm 8 20 Main Club House Training Div Mike Abla

Monday, February 19 to Saturday, February 24, 2024 NRA Academy - Instructor courses 9 am - 6pm 8 20 Main Club House Training Div Mark Heins
Sunday, February 25, 2024 Ladies Pistol  League 8am - 5pm 8 20 Main Club House N/A Jamie Meyer

Monday, February 26 to Friday March 1, 2024 NRA Academy - Instructor courses 9 am - 6pm 8 20 Main Club House Training Div Mark Heins

March
Saturday, March 2, 2024 Basic Handgun 1 pm-4:30 pm 3.5 10 Main Club House Training Div Kemit Grafton
Sunday, March 3, 2024 Inclusive Defense Training I 8 am - 5:30 pm 8 20 Main Club House Training Div Mike Abla

Sunday, March 10, 2024 Ladies Pistol  League (Intermediate) 11 am - 5pm 5 20 N/A Training Div Jamie Meyer
Saturday, March 16, 2024 NRA Home Firearms Safety Instructor course 9am - 6 pm 8 20 Main Club House N/A Mark Heins
Sunday, March 17, 2024 Inclusive Defense Training II 8 am - 5:30 pm 8 20 Main Club House Training Div Mike Abla
Sunday, March 24, 2024 Ladies Pistol  League 8am - 5pm 8 20 N/A Training Div Jamie Meyer
Sunday, March 31, 2024 Easter (Info only)

 April
Saturday, April 6, 2024 SDA Class 9 am-5pm 8 10 Main Club House Training Div Kemit Grafton
Sunday, April 7, 2024 Inclusive Defense Training I 9am - 6 pm 8 20 Main Club House Training Div Mike Abla

Sunday, April 21, 2024 Inclusive Defense Training I 9am - 6 pm 8 20 Main Club House Training Div Mike Abla
Saturday, April 13, 2024 NRA RSO Training 9 am-5pm 8 20 Main Club House Pistol Range Kemit Grafton
Sunday, April 14, 2024 Basic Holster Class 8 am - 12pm 3 10 N/A Training Div Jamie Meyer
Sunday, April 14, 2024 Ladies Pistol  League (Intermediate) 12pm - 5pm 4 20 N/A Training Div Jamie Meyer

Saturday, April 20, 2024 SDA Refresher 9 pm - 4 pm 7 24 Main Club House Pistol Range Mark Heins
Sunday, April 21, 2024 Inclusive Defense Training I 9am - 6 pm 8 20 Main Club House Training Div Mike Abla
Sunday, April 28, 2024 Ladies Pistol  League 8 am - 5pm 8 20 N/A Training Div Jamie Meyer

May
Saturday, May 4, 2024 Club Picnic (Info only)

Saturday, May 11, 2024 Basic Handgun 1 pm - 4:30 pm 3.5 10 Main Club House Training Div Kemit Grafton
Sunday, May 12, 2024 Mother's Day (Info only)

Saturday, May 18, 2024 Basic Home Defense Shotgun 1 pm - 4:30 pm 3.5 20 Main Club House Muzzle Loader #2 Kemit Grafton
Sunday, May 19, 2024 Inclusive Defense Training 3 8 am - 6pm 8 20 Main Club House Training Div Mike Abla

Saturday, May 25, 2024 Ladies Pistol League (Chuck Haggard) 7 am - 5 pm 9 20 N/A Training Div Jamie Meyer
Sunday, May 26, 2024 Ladies Pistol  League 8 am - 5pm 8 20 N/A Training Div Jamie Meyer

 
June

Tuesday, June 4 to Friday June 7, 2024 NRA Academy- Instructor Courses 9 am- 6 pm 8 20 Main Club House Training Div Mark Heins
Saturday, June 8, 2024 SDA Class 9 am-5pm 8 10 Main Club House Training Div Kemit Grafton
Sunday, June 9, 2024 Ladies Pistol  League (Intermediate) 8 am-12pm 4 20 N/A Training Div Jamie Meyer



Sunday, June 9, 2024 Basic Holster Class 12pm - 5pm 4 20 N/A Training Div Jamie Meyer
Saturday, June 15, 2024 Basic Home Defense Carbine 1 pm - 4:30 pm 3.5 20 Main Club House Muzzle Loader #2 Kemit Grafton
Sunday, June 16, 2024 Fathers Day (Info Only)

Saturday, June 22, 2024 SDA Refresher 9 pm - 4 pm 7 24 Main Club House Training Div Mark Heins
Sunday, June 23, 2024 Ladies Pistol  League 8 am - 5pm 8 20 N/A Training Div Jamie Meyer

Saturday, June 29, 2024 Inclusive Defense Training II 8 am - 6pm 8 20 Main Club House Training Div Mike Abla  
Sunday, June 30, 2024 Inclusive Defense Training 1.5 12pm-6pm 6 20 N/A Training Div Mike Abla

July
Saturday, July 6, 2024 Basic Handgun 1 pm-4:30 pm 3.5 10 Main Club House Training Div Kemit Grafton
Sunday, July 7, 2024 Inclusive Defense Training I 8am - 6 pm 8 20 Main Club House Training Div Mike Abla

Sunday, July 14, 2024 Ladies Pistol  League (Intermediate) 8 am - 1 pm 4 20 N/A Training Div Jamie Meyer
Sunday, July 14, 2024 Intro to Dry Fire Practice 1pm-5pm 4 20 Main Club House N/A Jamie Meyer
Sunday, July 21, 2024 Inclusive Defense Training 1.5 12pm-6pm 6 20 N/A Training Div Mike Abla
Sunday, July 28, 2024 Ladies Pistol  League 8 am - 5pm 8 20 N/A Training Div Jamie Meyer

 
August

Saturday, August 3, 2024 SDA Class 9 am-5 pm 8 10 Main Club House Training Div Kemit Grafton
Friday, August 9, 2024 SDA Refresher 9 pm - 4 pm 7 24 Main Club House Training Div Mark Heins

Sunday, August 11, 2024 Ladies Pistol  League (Intermediate) 8 am - 1 pm 4 20 N/A Training Div Jamie Meyer
Sunday, August 11,2024 Intro to GSSF/Practice Session 1pm - 6pm 3 10 N/A Training Div Jamie Meyer

Saturday, August 17, 2024 NRA RSO Training 9 am-5 pm 8 20 Main Club House Pistol Range Kemit Grafton
Sunday, August 25, 2024 Ladies Pistol  League 8 am - 5pm 8 20 N/A Training Div Jamie Meyer

 
September

Tuesday, September 3 to Friday Sept 6, 2024 NRA Academy - Instructor Courses 9 pm - 6 pm 8 20 Main Club House Training Div Mark Heins
Saturday, September 7, 2024 Womens Fun Shoot (Information only) 8 am - 5 pm Main Club House Many Suzi Rouse
Sunday, September 8, 2024 Ladies Pistol  League (Intermediate) 8 am - 1 pm 4 20 N/A Training Div Jamie Meyer
Sunday, September 8, 2024 Intro to GSSF/Practice Session 1pm - 6pm 4 20 N/A Training Div Jamie Meyer

Saturday, September 14, 2024 Basic Handgun 1 pm-4:30 pm 3.5 10 Main Club House Training Div Kemit Grafton
Sunday, September 15, 2024 Inclusive Defense Training I 9am - 6 pm 8 20 Main Club House Training Div Mike Abla
Sunday, September 22, 2024 Ladies Pistol  League 8 am - 5pm 8 20 N/A Training Div Jamie Meyer
Sunday, September 29, 2024 Inclusive Defense Training 1.5 8am - 6 pm 8 20 N/A Training Div Mike Abla

October
Saturday, October 5, 2024 SDA Class 9 am-5pm 8 10 Main Club House Training Div (1pm - 5 pm) Kemit Grafton
Saturday, October 5, 2024 Ladies GSSF Intro/Practice Session 8am-1pm 4 20 N/A Training Div Jamie Meyer
Sunday, October 6, 2024 Ladies GSSF Intro/Practice Session 8am-6pm 8 20 N/A Training Div Jamie Meyer

Friday, October 18 to Sunday, October 20, 2024 Outdoor GSSF Match OKC Gun Club (Info only)
Sunday, October 20, 2024 Inclusive Defense Training I 8am - 6 pm 8 20 Main Club House Training Div Mike Abla  

Saturday, October 26, 2024 Inclusive Defense Training I 8am - 6 pm 8 20 Main Club House Training Div Mike Abla

November
Saturday, November 2, 2024 Basic Handgun 1 pm - 4:30 pm 3.5 10 Main Club House Muzzle Loader #2 Kemit Grafton

Tuesday, November 5 to Saturday, Nov 9 NRA Academy - Instructor Courses 9pm-6pm 8 20 Main Club House Training Div/Pistol Range Mark Heins
Sunday, November 10, 2024 Ladies Pistol  League (Intro to Steel Challenge) 8 am - 5 pm 8 20 Main Club House Training Div Jamie Meyer
Sunday, November 17, 2024 Inclusive Defense Training II 8am - 6 pm 8 20 Main Club House Training Div Mike Abla
Sunday, November 24, 2024 Ladies Pistol  League 8 am - 5pm 8 20 Main Club House N/A Jamie Meyer

December
Sunday, December 8, 2024 SDA Class 9am-5pm 8 10 Main Club House Training Div Kemit Grafton

Sunday, December 15, 2024 Ladies Pistol  League (Christmas Party) 8am - 5pm 8 50 Main Club House N/A Jamie Meyer
 


